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Ordenes de Salida

(gﬁg:'g JINETE
(o]} . L.A.C. PROPIETARIO/ L.D.N. Pais P T P
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
CRIADOR
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA
OSBORNE
SANCHEZ,
JOKER STAR .
CENTAUER Z / QUICK Andrés
127124 FERMEYANO S.L. / 95477 ES
LAND X QUICK STAR /
MARIA JOSE
2013 / ALAZANA / CDE
MOYANO ALVAREZ
DE TOLEDO
VAZQUEZ
AYMERICH,
MILONGA DE SAUCO Alfonso
2 INDOCTRO / GAMA SOFIA 124728 LOMAS DE 17047 ES
/2012 / ALAZANA / CDE FUENSAUCO S.L/
Y.LOMAS DE
FUENSAUCO
GARCIA MUNOZ,
APIANO PEREélgrgngLEZ
3 ARMITAGE / PAMINA / 130307 ' 3329 ES

FRANCISCO JAVIER /
OLDENBURG-
INTERNACIONAL E.V.

2008 / CASTANA / OLDBG

VEGAS DE DE ICAZA DE LA

MADAILLAN :
4 ELAN DE LA COUR / 134244 SOTA, Adriana 252528 ES

HA HORSE TRADING
TAMARINE X GLAIEUL /

_ / NONE

2009 / CASTANA / SF

MORENO
RODRIGUEZ-
CCAAMP;EKQ/ YRIZABAL, Sofia
5 80221 [Pontificia 159842 ES

QUANDARTTE / 2006 / .

Comillas]
ALAZANA / CDE

ANNE DUBOST /
ANNE DUBOST

DANTANA DELICES

DE SAINT VAL CABS(Z};JEgigga
6 DREAMCATCHER / 124508 ’ 70156 ES
LORENA CASAS
VERONA /2008 / NEGRA
PESSINO / NONE
/ KWPN
BELLAGIO MASSUERE GOMEZ GOMEZ,
Damian Omar
7 MR. FLY DE LANDETTE / 156522 SPORT HORSES CC 261785 ES
SCUADRA X CALATO / 2019 SLU / M.

2011 / CASTANA / SF BRUNO CHASSAING



CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

TENTATION DES
SABLES
QUAPRICE BOIMARGOT
QUINCY / MARQUISE DES
SABLES /2007 /
CASTANA / SF

oS

RIHANA DE GANEX
RED BULL DE GANEX /
CLIPTONITA DE GANEX /
2012 / CASTANA / CDE

LISSELAN BON
TEMPS
NONE / NONE / 2004 /
ALAZANA / PSI

UBAYE DE BUS
LUCCIANNO / BALINA DE
LEAL / 2008 / ALAZANA /

SF

10

11

JOSEFINA G
CALLUCCIO C/CANICA C
X CASSANDER C/ 2012/

TORDA / CDE

12

BRONCE
CLASSIDO / PIN UP DES
BIENS / 2009 / ALAZANA

/ CDE

13

HIPICAN.COM
QUALOUBET DE
LAUME
14 JIVARO DU ROUET /
TORPILLE IV X KING'S
ROAD / 2004 / CASTANA
/ SF

JEFF

DIEGO VAN DE
PADENBORRE / DIANA /
2009 / ALAZANA / BWP

U-WATCH
PRESIDENT / WATCH ME
16 DE REVE
BOVENHOEKSHOF / 2004
/ ALAZANA / CRUZ

ROSEWIND
REY Z / BREEZER VAN
HET ARENDSHOF X
THUNDER VAN DE
ZUUTHOEVE / 2010/
CASTANA / CDE

LORD || V.H
APPELSVOORDEHOF
18 LORD Z / QUINTETTE
APPELSVOORDEHOF /
2011 / ALAZANA / BELGA

15

17

L.A.C.

125989

127212

48240

131172

119225

138541

44308

120078

126460

106108

131046

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

LLANTADA
COSSE, Inés
MARINA CAROLINA
CABAU TORRES /
SYLVAIN CHALMEY

REDONDO
ABOLLADO,
Carlos
Y.GANEX S.L. /
Y.GANEX S.L.

LINARES LOPEZ,
Nuria
NURIA LINARES
LOPEZ / NONE

CERDEIRAS
MEGIAS, Natalia
RAMON CERDEIRAS
/ GABRIEL LANNOY

COLMENERO
ALEJANDRE,
Victoria
JOSE JAVIER
COLMENERO
CABEZA / NONE

BENJUMEA
ALVAREZ DE
TOLEDO, Ignacio
IDOIA ELOSEGUI
IZAGUIRRE /
ATALAYA

BLANCO
GONZALEZ, José
Maria
JOSE MARIA BLANCO
GONZALEZ / NONE

ALVAREZ
GALVEZ, Pilar
BORJA TORRES
BRUZON / NONE

JUAREZ BLASCO,
Jorge
NAFEDANN
EXPLOTACIONES, SL
/ NONE

SANCHEZ
REDONET,
Cristina
CRISTINA SANCHEZ
REDONET / CUADRA
CASA’L CAPELLAN

MUNOZ BONILLA,
Alexandra
ALEXANDRA MUNOZ
/ NONE

L.D.N.

17966

16497

208094

60756

150085

137508

16196

17162

1632

16504

60150

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

DOUCHKO DU LYS
NORTON D EOLE /
NOUCHKA DU LYS /2013
/ CASTANA / SF

GRAMMA
CASSANDRA
NONE / NONE / 2007 /
TORDA / CRUZ
ARGENTINO

SANTA ELENA DE
LACAR
MYKERINOS / SANKT
HELENA /2001 /
CASTANA / CDE

VALSE DE LA
CHAPELLE
CALVARIO / QUILOUTE
CHAPELLE X CALVARO /
2009 / ALAZANA / SF

| AM MINKA
ELDORADO VAN DE
ZESHOEK / VEMINKA /
2013 / CASTANA / KWPN

ESTRELLA DE
ADRIANO
ARENAS DE ADRIANO /
G. TA\IHAHAMAL / 2010 /
ALAZANA / CDE

QARLA DE FICA
CARNUTE / MAREA DE
FIKA / 2004 / CASTANA /
CDE

CASANOVA
CASALL / VASALLA /
2011/ CASTANA / HOLST

SPARTE PEGUIGNON
QREDO DE PAULSTRA /
ESCALIBUR / 2006 /
CASTANA / SF

ATENTA DEL
CASTANAR
MR BLUE / MEDJEDES
ISLES / 2007 / ALAZANA
/ CDE

L.A.C.

130851

130266

18627

132253

127287

122602

85045

130773

127744

82513

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

ALVARADO
PARDI, Patricia
Elena
PATRICIA ALVARADO
/ DANIEL LABORDE

LARRAZABAL
ZECCHINI,
Alexandra
ALEXANDRA
LARRAZABAL / NONE

CAVERO DE
PEDRO, Francisco
De Borja
FRANCISCO DE
BORJA CAVERO DE
PEDRO /JOSE LUIS
GARCIA DE LOS
SALMONES

AZORIN DE LAS
HERAS, Silvia
COVADONGA DE LAS
HERAS MURIEL /
NONE

OSBORNE
SANCHEZ,
Andrés
CM & OSBORNE
HORSES SL. / NONE

ENCABO MARTIN,
Laura
LAURA ENCABO
MARTIN / NONE

CASAN
SERNEGUET,
Carmen
CARMEN CASAN
SERNEGUET /
MENTXES

CARRILLO DE
MENDOZA
OSBORNE, Diana
ROSALES 1954 /
JANSSEN PETER
REIMER

FERNANDEZ REY,
Luis
MARIANA DE DANIEL
NUNEZ / M.YVES DE
REDON DE
COLOMBIER

MASOLIVER
SAGARDOY,
Alejandra
ADOLFO MIGUEL
MARTINEZ DEL RIO /
DEHESA EL
CASTANAR

L.D.N.

194136

253439

214897

113122

95477

58857

1861

61026

16424

247686

Pais

VE

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

URANUS D' LA
ROUSSERIE
L' ARC DE TRIOMPHE /
CAMELIA GEFFOSSES X
IN CHALA A / 2008 /
CASTANA / SF

LANA (EX-ANA)
AKAN FAY 50% / AYALGA
/2010 / CASTANA / AA.

UMBER GOLD
LIBERTY LIFE / GOOLLEN
BRIDGE X KILDALTON
GOLD /2009 / CASTANA
/ SILLA ITALIANO

QUARK DE PREUILLY
z
QUAPRICE BOIMARGOT
QUINCY / CATANIA X
CENTO / 2013 / CASTANA
/ ZANG

SOM DUVILLE
NONE / NONE /2008 /
TORDA / NONE

UNITEE DE BEARN
FOR PLEASURE /
FURIOSA DU BEARN X
GAVERDI / 2008 /
CASTANA / SF

DIVARO VAN DE
STOKSTORM
TOULON / OLINE VAN DE
STOKSTORM /2003 /
CASTANA / BWP

AIR-BALIA
DAMIRO / JU ALIA / 2005
/ CASTANA / KWPN

LUCIUS
MILORD / LINDA / 2013/
CASTANA / CDE

TIP TOP DES CORBES

LAMOUR CHAMPEIX /
CYLONIE DES MARAIS /
2007 / ALAZANA / SF

L.A.C.

131473

133192

138569

131549

119051

125326

106921

112172

124275

135737

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

TORRES
BRUZON, Borja
BORJA TORRES
BRUZON / NONE

SATRUSTEGUI
MAURE, Berta
MIGUEL
SATRUSTEGUI GIL-
DELGADO /
SANTIAGO MASEDA
GARCIA

GOMEZ SALVAI,
Diego
MIGUEL ALFONSO
LOPEZ-SANCHEZ
ARROYO / NONE

ORTIZ
ALQUEZAR, Paula

MARIA JOSE
ALCAYDE SELVA /
HARAS DE PREUILLY

PELEGRINA
VILLANUEVA,
Victoria
[Granada]
ERESUND, MARIA /
NONE

MARTINEZ
ANGOITIA, Alba
ALBA MARTINEZ
ANGOITIA / DANIEL
TESCARI

VARELA BELLIDO,
Jesus
JESUS VARELA
BELLIDO / NONE

VERDASCO
SANDEOGRACIA,
Agustin
FERNANDO BECEIRO
/ B.H.J. VAN DEN
BERG

GONZALEZ
RECIO, David
TALREP S.L / NONE

HONRUBIA
GARCIA, Miguel
HA HORSES
TRADING, S.L. /
NONE

L.D.N.

227219

124509

163136

103640

358233

58415

16316

60192

261303

168691

Pais

ES

ES

AR

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

DAIKIRI
FLAMING STAR / ALBERTA
/2005 / CASTANA / CDE

GRIETA
CLASSIDO / CANELA DE
IBIO X INDOCTRO /2008

/ CASTANA / CDE

CASHMIRE (-2)
FLIPPER D'ELLE / IGREC /
2012 / CASTANA / SF

MORGAN SC
GRAND ZEUS / AROMA /
2013 / ALAZANA / CDE

HIPICAN.COM
PLASANDO
PLAY BOY / SADENIA /
2001 / CASTANA / CDE

RIBOT DE OLID
CENTAUER Z / FIERDELE
X URBAIN DU MONNAI /

2010 / TORDA / CDE

REVE DE LA REAL
REMONDO / MALIBU /
2010 / CASTANA / CDE

KAHL DROGO DE
WALYRO
KANNAN / ARENA X
MEZCALERO / 2012 /
CASTANA / CDE

IVON DE QUIJAS
ORLANDO / NEILA X
MANDRIN DE BALME /
2007 / CASTANA / CDE

CORNELIA
CAPITALIST (HOLST) /
SLANEY IMPERIAL
DANCER (ISH) / 2010/
CASTANA / IRISH SPORT
HORSE

FAISAN
NONE / NONE / 2012 /
CASTANA / NONE

L.A.C.

54741

84858

122319

128169

21834

149856

105176

122775

88934

120922

122930

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

L.D.N.

DE LA CHICA
QUESADA, Ana
Luisa
LOPEZ MERINO,
SONIA / OLIVA
SALAS VENERO

SANTOS
ZAMORA, Miguel
CRIA CABALLAR DE
LAS FF.AA. / CRIA
CABALLAR DE LAS
FF.AA.

DE ICAZA DE LA
SOTA, Adriana
HORSETRADING SL /
NONE

MATEU JURADO,
Sebastia
SEBASTIA MATEU /
Y.SOLE CASTILLO

VALERO GALAZ,
Elena
ELENA VALERO 4432
GALAZ / JUPISA
TRES S.A.

LASQUETTY
ALONSO, Juan
Ignacio
JUAN IGNACIO
LASQUETTY ALONSO
/ Y.VALLE DE OLID

GARCIA MUNOZ,
Alfredo
VIDAL GONZALEZ /
VIDAL GONZALEZ

OSBORNE
SANCHEZ,
Andrés
PEAT, GUILLIAN /
Y.WALYRO

VAZQUEZ
AYMERICH,
Alfonso
ALEJANDRO
LAFARGA / Y.QUIJAS

82798

199654

252528

17272

1290

3329

95477

17047

CAPITAN MARI,
Patricia
REGINA REH
ARANGO / MYLES
SOMERS

234078

HERRUZO
BARREIROS,
Carmen
CARMEN HERRUZO
BARREIROS / NONE

260383

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

50

51

52

53

54

55

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CLINDILLO
NONE / NONE / 2011 /
TORDA / HOLST

HOOLIGAN
HEARTBREAKER /
CADENCE DU RUISSEAU
Z /2007 / TORDA / ZANG

EYE CANDY W
USTINOV / CALLY Z X
CARETANO Z / 2009 /

CASTANA / KWPN

VAZAL
NONE / NONE / 2002 /
ALAZANA / KWPN

WORISSA’S WHINNY
OKLUND / HERINA X
PURIOSO /2003 / NEGRA
/ KWPN

RAPSODIA DU
MERGER
LUX Z / LESCA DU
BASSIN /2005 /
CASTANA / SF

L.A.C.

124732

120718

121490

121646

133708

128313

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

MARSA
WAMSTEKER,
Carolina
JOSE MARSA
LAFARGE / NONE

NIETO CARPIO,
Paula
JOSE MANUEL NIETO
ALITE / NONE

LOPEZ DE LA
VARA, Maria
ANA MARIA VALLEZ
ESPINOSA / A.
WALDMAN

RENEDO BRU,
Marta
LUIS RENEDO
MARTINEZ / NONE

MATEOS
BERNALDEZ,
Alvaro
PEDRO ANTONIO
MATEOS SALGADO /
NONE

TRIGO SONEIRA,
Rafael
SHOW JUMPING
HORSE SL / HELENE
MICHELLIER

L.D.N.

12707

17732

68087

203658

16079

17336

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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